# CH \$65.00 7551603

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM644397

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of Nova Scotia, as Global Agent		04/30/2021	Canadian Chartered Bank: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Golder Associates, Inc.		
Street Address:	3730 Chamblee Tucker Road		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30341		
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	75516031	FRACMAN		
Serial Number:	85497144	GOLDPHOAM		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4045723401

Email: ssheesley@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven Sheesley

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE
Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20674.015001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Sheesley
SIGNATURE:	//Steven Sheesley//
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Golder Associates - Release of Trademark Security Interest (2021) [Executed]#page1.tif source=Golder Associates - Release of Trademark Security Interest (2021) [Executed]#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007280 FRAME: 0577

900614421

source=Golder Associates - Release of Trademark Security Interest (2021) [Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007280 FRAME: 0578

# RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

April 30, 2021

Reference is hereby made to that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings assigned thereto in the Security Agreement), dated as of March 7, 2013, executed by GOLDER ASSOCIATES INC. ("Grantor"), in favor of THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA, in its capacity as global administrative agent for and behalf of the Lenders and as collateral agent for an on behalf of the Finance Parties (the "Global Agent"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on March 25, 2013, at Reel 5001 Frame 0316, and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to the Global Agent a security interest in the Trademarks described in the Security Agreement, including those trademarks specifically listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Global Agent wishes to terminate the Security Agreement, release its lien on and security interest in the Trademarks and retransfer and reassign to Grantor without representation or warranty, all of Global Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Global Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement and hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Trademarks arising under the Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor without representation or warranty, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Global Agent in and to the Trademarks.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

38567175

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007280 FRAME: 0579

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Global Agent has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of the date first above written.

# THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA, as Canadian Agent and Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Clement Yu Title: Director

By:

Name: Venita Ramjattan

Title: Analyst

## SCHEDULE 1

To Release of Trademark Security Agreement

<u>Name</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Registration	Registration	<u>Serial No.</u>	Filing Date
		<u>No.</u>	<u>Date</u>		
FRACMAN	Golder	2267220	08/03/1999	75516031	07/09/1998
	Associates,				
	Inc.				
GoldpHoam	Golder	4580537	08/05/2014	85497144	12/16/2011
	Associates,				
	Inc.				

**RECORDED: 05/05/2021** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007280 FRAME: 0581